

Weekly Friday Provider Call Agenda

(07/13/2017)

Program updates/announcements from today's meeting:

#1 -Addiction and Recovery Treatment Services (ARTS) Webinar

Provider communication is now posted for review on the ARTS Information /Traning /Communication page.

Magellan of Virginia will host a live webinar.

Date: Wednesday July 19, 2017 Time: 1 p.m. – 2:30 p.m.

Additional information, links and contact information are located in the provider communication.

#2 -ARTS Provider License

Email blast dated 7/12/17, on behalf of DMAS in summary:

Medicaid ARTS Providers applying for a **new DBHDS** substance use license or **modifying** an existing DBHDS license to add substance use services should email their ARTS Attestation forms to SUD@dmas.virginia.gov with the subject heading **“Substance Use Provider Application Expedited Review Request.”**

DMAS will coordinate expedited reviews with DBHDS Office of Licensing for Medicaid providers only for Residential Treatment, Partial Hospitalization Programs, Intensive Outpatient Programs and Opioid Treatment Programs in high need areas.

Additional information, links and contact information are located in the provider communication.

Weekly Friday Provider Call Agenda

(07/13/2017)

Program updates/announcements from today's meeting:

#3 –Peer Support Services Attestation and Staff Roster

Email blast dated 7/13/17, on behalf of DMAS in summary:

DMAS posted on its website the [Peer Support Services Attestation Checklist](#) and [Peer Support Services Staff Roster](#). This information is for licensed agencies and providers who are contracted with Magellan of Virginia, CCC, Medallion 3.0 and CCC Plus health plans in settings as listed in the Peer Services provider manual supplement.

The forms must be submitted to Magellan of Virginia and the MCOs along with the Peer Recovery Specialists and Direct Supervisor certification forms to request to provide Peer Support and/or Family Support Partner Services.

Additional information, links and contact information are located in the provider communication

Questions/Topics to be Covered in Today's Call (07/13/2017)

****Please note, all questions covered on the call are global questions. Global questions submitted by COB each Wednesday that are not listed below require additional research and will be covered on a future call. If you submitted a question that was specific in nature, you will receive an email with a direct response.***

Clinical

- 1. When will an updated registration form that includes PSR as a requested service be available?**
- 2. Are we allowed to bill for the MHSS service while a member is in hospital/acute care?**
- 3. When will Magellan accept ARTS web submissions without a phone review? If a phone review is still required, may administrative staff provide information via telephone based on info provided by clinical staff on authorization form?**
- 4. Please clarify if the qmhp-e can work with: Can they work with MHSS and IIH?**
- 5. A provider specific intake for IIH and/or MHSS can be completed by an LMHP-e "type". Does it need to be reviewed by a LMHP?**
- 6. What will the new federal poverty level be for GAP members?**